# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 0650-17 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 6 6 17 NDF list

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/1/2017 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/15/2017
 Final action:
 6/15/2017

 Enactment date:
 6/15/2017
 Enactment #:
 R-357-2017

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

Agreements with Stonewall PTA (\$500), Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning (\$1,000), Stonewall Community Association (\$500), Lexington Woman's Club (\$500), Wellington Elementary PTA (\$500), Foodchain (\$400), Broke Spoke Lexington Community Bike Shop (\$500), Moveable Feast (\$500), Athens West Theatre Co. (\$500), Pralltown Neighborhood Association (\$600), WGPL (\$3,000), Greenhouse17 (\$500), Seedleaf (\$400), Fayette County Neighborhood Council, Inc. (\$1,500), Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Association, Inc. (\$500), the Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc.

Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Association, Inc. (\$500), the Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. (\$1,520) and Hope Center, Inc. (\$2,400), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to

exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. NDF List 6 6 17, 2. 00576616.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 357-2017.pdf, 4. 153-2017 - CONTRACT.pdf,

5. 153-2017 - CONTRACT.pdf, 6. 153-2017 - CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/15/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/15/2017	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
6/6/2017	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Stonewall PTA (\$500), Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning (\$1,000), Stonewall Community Association (\$500), Lexington Woman's Club (\$500), Wellington Elementary PTA (\$500), Foodchain (\$400), Broke Spoke Lexington Community Bike Shop (\$500), Moveable Feast (\$500), Athens West Theatre Co. (\$500), Pralltown Neighborhood Association (\$600), WGPL (\$3,000), Greenhouse17 (\$500), Seedleaf (\$400), Fayette County Neighborhood Council, Inc. (\$1,500), Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Association, Inc. (\$500), the Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. (\$1,520) and Hope Center, Inc. (\$2,400), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

# Organization:

Stonewall PTA 3215 Cornwall Drive Lexington, KY 40503

Jennie Hayes

# Purpose:

To assist with the purchase of two additional benches for the playground.

#### **Amount:**

\$500

#### Organization:

Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning

251 W. 2Nd Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Neil Chethik

# Purpose:

To support books for the William Wells Brown Unconference.

#### Amount:

\$500

# Organization:

Stonewall Community Assoc.

908 Witthuhn Way

Lexington, KY 40503

Caryl Pfeiffer

#### Purpose:

To provide support for various neighborhood engagement events.

#### Amount:

\$500

#### Organization:

Lexington Woman's Club

1265 Old Higbee Mill Road

Lexington, KY 40503

Sandy Kyle

## Purpose:

To assist with efforts to provide clothing to elementary school children in Fayette County.

#### Amount:

\$500

# Organization:

Wellington Elementary PTA

3280 Keithshire Way

Lexington, KY 40503

Shelly Kidd

#### Purpose:

To provide funds to assist with beautification of facility grounds.

#### **Amount:**

\$500

# Organization:

Foodchain

501 W. 6th Street, Suite 105

Lexington, KY 40508

Rebecca Self

File #: 0650-17, Version: 1

Purpose:
To provide funds for ongoing mission.

Amount:

\$400

# Organization:

Broke Spoke Lexington Community Bike Shop 501 W. 6th Street, Suite 130 Lexington, KY 40508 Tim Buckingham

#### Purpose:

To provide funds for ongoing mission.

#### Amount:

\$500

#### Organization:

Moveable Feast 474 Silver Maple Way Lexington, KY 40508 John Rhorer

# Purpose:

To provide funds for ongoing mission.

#### Amount:

\$500

# Organization:

Athens West Theatre Company 161 North Mill Street Lexington, KY 40507 Judith Keitz

# Purpose:

To provide funds for ongoing mission.

# Amount:

\$500

#### Organization:

Pralltown NA 195 Prall Street Lexington, KY 40508

Betty Boyd

#### Purpose:

To provide assistance with the Pralltown Picnic.

#### Amount:

\$600

# Organization:

WGPI

**77∪1** ∟

165 Goodrich Avenue

Lexington, KY 40503

**Bryant Feigel** 

# Purpose:

To support the installation of greenspace.

#### Amount:

\$3,000

# Organization:

Greenhouse17

PO Box 55190

Lexington, KY 40555

**Darlene Thomas** 

#### Purpose:

To provide funds for ongoing mission.

#### Amount:

\$500

# Organization:

Seedleaf

931 Idlewild Court

Lexington, KY 40505

Ryan Koch

#### Purpose:

To provide funds for ongoing mission.

## Amount:

\$400

## Organization:

Fayette Co. Neighborhood Council, Inc.

PO Box 4161

Lexington, KY 40504-4161

Walt Gaffield

#### Purpose:

To provide support for neighborhood workshops.

#### **Amount:**

\$1,500

#### Organization:

Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Assoc., Inc.

557 Goldon Trophy Trail

Lexington, KY 40514

George Weber

#### Purpose:

To assist with beautification of the main neighborhood entrance.

#### Amount:

**#**\_\_\_\_

\$500

# Organization:

The Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. 350 Henry Clay Boulevard Lexington, KY 40502 Marcey Ansley

## Purpose:

To support educational programs offered to hearing impaired children in the community.

#### Amount:

\$1,520

#### Organization:

Hope Center, Inc. 360 W. Loudon Avenue Lexington, KY 40508 Cecil F. Dunn

# Purpose:

To support programs to help the homeless population.

#### Amount:

\$2,400

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Stonewall PTA, Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning, Stonewall Community Association, Lexington Woman's Club, Wellington Elementary PTA, Foodchain, Broke Spoke Lexington Community Bike Shop, Moveable Feast, Athens West Theatre Company, Pralltown Neighborhood Association, WGPL, Greenhouse17, Seedleaf, Fayette County Neighborhood Council, Inc., Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Association, Inc., The Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. and Hope Center, Inc., for the Office of the Urban County Council

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Stonewall PTA (\$500), Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning (\$1,000), Stonewall Community Association (\$500), Lexington Woman's Club (\$500), Wellington Elementary PTA (\$500), Foodchain (\$400), Broke Spoke

Lexington Community Bike Shop (\$500), Moveable Feast (\$500), Athens West Theatre Company (\$500), Pralltown Neighborhood Association (\$600), WGPL (\$3,000), Greenhouse17 (\$500), Seedleaf (\$400), Fayette County Neighborhood Council, Inc. (\$1,500), Magnolia Run Carriage Homes Association, Inc. (\$500), The Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. (\$1,520) and Hope Center, Inc. (\$2,400), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL